This is the list of renewal projects that the Boston CoC intends to include as part of the 2016 Continuum of Care application to HUD. Priority
Listings have not yet been finalized and will be posted separately. Please note that the list contains the CoC Planning grant, which technically
is not a renewal. New projects created through either New PH Bonus or Reallocation funding will be posted separately. PLEASE NOTE THAT
THIS LIST HAS BEEN REVISED DUE TO THE APPEAL THAT WAS SUBMITTED TO HUD BY DND. PART OF THE APPEAL WAS UPHELD THEREFORE

TWO ADDITIONAL PROJECTS WILL NOW BE RENEWED.

Grantee Name

Bay Cove Human Services
Bay Cove Human Services
Boston CoC

Boston CoC

Boston CoC

Boston CoC

Bridge Over Troubled Waters
Casa Myrna

FamilyAid Boston
Heading Home

HomeStart

Project Type
PH

PH

SSO
HMIS
HMIS
Planning
PH-RRH
PH-RRH
PH-RRH
PH

PH

Project Name

Winston Road

Home At Last

Coordinated Access

HMIS

HMIS 1

Planning

Youth Housing Pathways Program
STEP

Home Advantage Collaborative
Homeless to Housing

Chronic Stabilization Program

Grant Total
58,882
536,104
200,000
313,290
211,190
budget being finalized
538,438
248,212
664,601
169,982

221,371



HomeStart PH
HomeStart PH
HomeStart PH

Kit Clark Senior Service

Mass. Housing & Shelter Alliance
Mass. Housing & Shelter Alliance
Mass Housing & Shelter Alliance
MBHP

MBHP

MBHP

MBHP

MBHP

MBHP

MBHP

MBHP

Pine Street Inn

Pine Street Inn

Pine Street Inn

PH

PH

PH

PH-RRH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

The Apartment Connection
The Welcome Home Project
Consolidated Chronic Leasing
Walnut Community Housing
Home and Healthy for Good
Home Front

R2F2

1999 Tier 1 PRA

1999 Tier 2 PRA

2000 PRA

2005 PRA

2006 SRA

Consolidated SRA
Consolidated TRA

SRO Program

Chronically Homeless Housing
First Home Consolidated

Long Term Stayers Consolidated

1,559,485
569,367
1,498,679
81,390
392,376
216,396
256,288
79,053
243,740
53,218
40,623
54,166
2,330,020
6,202,666
347,286
356,184
474,785

1,253,841



Pine Street Inn PH REACH Consolidated 1,378,148
Pine Street Inn PH-RRH Rapid Home 277,927
St. Francis House TH Moving Ahead Program 301,276

Victory Programs, Inc. PH-RRH Home Soon 169,622



